
Section II. TM 9-2320-280-24P-1

Figure 327. Windshield Wiper Motor, Wiper Assembly, and Washer Bottle.

 Current part is item (2) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 

 Current part is item (2) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 



     SECTION II            TM9-2320-280-24P
   (1)   (2)    (3)           (4)        (5)                     (6)                    (7)
  ITEM   SMR                            PART
   NO   CODE   NSN          CAGEC      NUMBER      DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

                                                   GROUP 2202 ACCESSORY ITEMS

                                                   FIG. 327 WINDSHIELD WIPER MOTOR,
                                                   WIPER ASSEMBLY,AND WASHER BOTTLE

     1 PFOZZ 3040012106943 82484 GS-2176          LEVER,MANUAL CONTRO.................   2
     2 PAOZZ 2540012124959 70412 13194            ARM,WINDSHIELD WIPE.................   2
     3 PAOZZ 5305012297855 70412 62886            .SCREW,MACHINE  1/8 DIAMETER, 1/2      1
                                                  INCHES LONG.........................
     4 PAOZZ 5310012996460 72962 B79NM-50         .NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE  #5-40.........   1
     5 PAOZZ 2540011997778 70412 51-11            BLADE,WINDSHIELD WI.................   2
     6 PAOZZ 2540012141568 19207 12338831         PIVOT SHAFT,WINDSHI.................   2
     7 PAOZZ 3120014321474 82484 S-3076           .BUSHING,SLEEVE  CENTER.............   2
     8 PAOZZ 3120013881527 82484 S-3087           .BUSHING,SLEEVE  OUTER..............   2
     9 PAOZZ 5340012115593 82484 C-1703           CLIP,SPRING TENSION.................   1
    10 PAOZZ 2540011860969 19207 12342501         MOTOR,WINDSHIELD WI  24 VOLTS.......   1
    11 XAOZZ               19207 12342501-1       .WIPER MOTOR........................   1
    12 PAOZZ 5930013479216 19207 12342681         .SWITCH,ROTARY......................   1
    13 PAOZZ 5310006853228 96906 MS35333-43       ..WASHER,LOCK  7/16.................   1
    14 PAOZZ 5355013536934 19207 12342682         .KNOB...............................   1
    15 PAOZZ 5310008892528 96906 MS45904-68       .WASHER,LOCK  1/4...................   1
    16 PAOZZ 5310005501130 96906 MS35333-40       .WASHER,LOCK  1/4...................   2
    17 PAOZZ 5305002044850 80205 MS24629-73       .SCREW,TAPPING  1/4-20 X 1/2........   1
    18 PAOZZ 6150011858240 19207 12339347-1       CABLE ASSEMBLY,SPEC.................   1
                                                  UOC:AVY,A13,A14,A20,BVY,B20,HVY,H13,
                                                  H14,H20,H21,H28,NNN
    18 PFOZZ 6150012103596 19207 12339347-2       CABLE ASSEMBLY,SPEC.................   1
                                                  UOC:A11,A15,A24,A25,A26,A27,B15,B16,
                                                  B17,B18,B25,C17,H11,H15,H16,H17,H18,
                                                  H24,H25,H26,H27,MMM
    19 PAOZZ 5325010887468 96906 MS35489-41       GROMMET,NONMETALLIC.................   1
    20 PFOZZ 5999011839530 19207 12339327         CONTACT ASSEMBLY,EL.................   1
                                                  UOC:AVY,A13,A14,A20,BVY,B20,HVY,H13,
                                                  H14,H20,H21,H28,NNN
    21 PAOZZ 5325012145007 34623 5579658          GROMMET,NONMETALLIC.................   1
                                                  UOC:A11,A15,A24,A25,A26,A27,B15,B16,
                                                  B17,B18,B25,C17,H11,H15,H16,H17,H18,
                                                  H24,H25,H26,H27,MMM
    22 PAOZZ 5305012554611 34623 5593284          SCREW,TAPPING  #8-32 X 5/8..........   2
    23 PFOZZ 2540011845503 24866 D12604           NOZZLE,WINDSHIELD W.................   2
    24 MOOZZ               34623 SF5585258        HOSE,NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM HOSE,P/N    1
                                                  846-50,27 INCHES LONG...............
    25 PAOZZ 4730000717890 81343 SAE J1508        CLAMP,HOSE..........................   4
    26 PAOZZ 4730010740060 60703 81087-5          TEE,HOSE............................   1
    27 PAOZZ 5340002827517 96906 MS21333-42       CLAMP,LOOP..........................   4
    28 PAOZZ 5305002400194 96906 MS51849-76       SCREW,MACHINE  #10-24 X 3/4.........   6
    29 MOOZZ               34623 5585245          HOSE,NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM HOSE,P/N    1
                                                  846-50, 36 INCHES LONG..............
    30 PAOZZ 5340008437825 96906 MS21333-68       CLAMP,LOOP..........................   1
    31 PAOZZ 5310012531618 96906 MS51412-18       WASHER,FLAT  #10....................  14
    32 PAOZZ 5310009349758 96906 MS35649-202      NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON  #10-24...........   7
    33 PAOOO 2540013859000 0DPV2 203400           PUMP,WINDSHIELD WAS.................   1
    34 PAOZZ 2540013868790 0DPV2 203600           .RESERVOIR,WINDSHIEL................   1

                                     327-1

 Current part is item (2) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 

 Current part is item (2) on diagram. Available at www.oshkoshequipment.com 


	GROUPS
	GROUP 2202

	FIGURES
	FIGURE 327

	PAGES
	PAGE 327-1


